

OVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY 102418650	FAILINIS ONE			
TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: Keith D. Weiss Claus-Peter Reisinger Jason Beaudoin	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Exatec LLC 31220 Oak Creek Drive Wixom, MI 48293			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:			
Security Agreement Merger				
Execution Date: March 31, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	• •			
	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven L. Oberholtzer BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit are overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven L. Oberholtzer BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit are 			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven L. Oberholtzer BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40. ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit are overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven L. Oberholtzer BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DO NOT USI 003 TDIAZ1 00000068 10403361 92. Statement and signature.	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40. ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit are overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Steven L. Oberholtzer BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DO NOT USI 003 TDIAZ1 00000068 10403361 021 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. ☑ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit ar overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. E THIS SPACE 			

BRINKS HOFER

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE

PO Box 10395 GILSON &LIONE

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

Attorney Docket No.: 11745-009
Exatec Case No.: EXA-143

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: INK FOR A POLYCARBONATE SUBSTRATE,
dentified as Exated Invention Disclosure No.: EXA-143 and Attorney Docket No.: 11745-009,
and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the
application filed on, as United States patent application serial no. 10/xxx,xxx

WHEREAS, EXATEC LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 31220 Oak Creek Drive, Wixom, MI 48393, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to EXATEC LLC, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to EXATEC LLC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Keith D. Weiss	Kent D. ylaiso	Monda 31,2003
Claus-Peter Reisinger	On - 7. 11	Mar 281 2007
Jason Beaudoin	Jest Boardi	March 31,2003

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 013938 FRAME: 0843